

# MAHATMA GANDHI MISSION'S DENTAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

Accredited by NAAC with "A" Grade Plot No. 1 & 2 Sector-01 (Old 18 & 19), Kamothe, Navi Mumbai- 410209 E-Mail ID: mgmdch@mgmmumbai.ac.in



## **Event Report**

Date: 14th March 2022

Occasion/ Event Title: 'MERI AWAAZ HI PEHCHAAN HAI' - A tribute to Bharat Ratna late Lata

Mangeshkar Ji.

**Organizing Club: MUSICAL STRINGS** 

## 'MERI AWAAZ HI PEHCHAAN HAI'

MUSICAL STRINGS, the Music Club of MGM Dental College and Hospital, Kamothe had organized a singing event 'MERI AWAAZ HI PEHCHAAN HAI'— A tribute to Bharat Ratna late Lata Mangeshkar Ji on 14<sup>th</sup> March 2022 on the occasion of International Women's Day celebration to commemorate the voice which revolutionized our Indian music industry, the nightingale of India, our beloved Bharat Ratna late Lata Mangeshkar Ji.

The event was open to all students and interns and had in total 10 particiants who performed songs of Lataji to commemorate the soulful voice which ruled 8 generations of Indians and will forever live in our hearts.

We were blessed with the valuable presence of our Chief guests – Dr. Sudhir Kadam Sir, Guest of Honour – Dr. Sabita Ram Madam, Guest Speaker – Dr. Mansee Thakur Madam and last but not the least our special guests Shri Pramod Sarkate Sir and his son Mr. Swaraj Sarkate (Directors of RHYTHM SCHOOL OF MUSIC) who embraced the event by sharing memorable moments with late Lataji.

The event was enlivened by Shri Pramod Sarkate Sir and Mr. Swaraj Sarkate Sir's melodious performances. Our participants were blessed with their praises and words of motivation. The event proved a great success which paid off the hardwork of our participants.

### Certificate of Participation:





# Certificate Of Participation

### Presented to

#### NAME OF PARTICIPANT

For participating in the event 'MERI AWAAZ HI PEHCHAAN HAI' - A tribute to Bharat
Ratna late Lata Mangeshkar Ji organized by Musical Strings on the occasion of
International Women's Day

m. sn. vally

Dr. Srivalli Natarajan Dean MGMDCH Shri Pramod Sarkate Director RHYTHM SCHOOL OF

MUSIC

Dr. Manisha Bhosle Faculty Incharge Musical Strings

### Geotagged Photos:















